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Name
Gregory Mitchell

Rusty Snow
Ahrlin Bauman

Simon Gutierrez

John Gardiner

Silvio Guerra
Chris Grauch
Oscar Bauman
Paul Thompson

James Johnson

Johannes Rudolph

Christian Cushing-

Murray

Liam Collins
Ivan lvanov
Todd Straka
Andrew Biglow
Andrew Ames

Cody Hill

Marcelo Mejia Perez

Robert Arsenault
Robert Sweeney

Kevin Konczak
Mike Blackmore
Cary Hitz

Steve Wilcox
Dan Vega
Eugene Hogue

Todd Booth

Jason Glowney

Peter Tel
David Litoff
Douglas Wickert

Sven Haug

Scott Jaime
Thomas Woods
Wes Thurman

Mark Misch

Darren Dereuck

2014 USA Cross Country Championships
Unofficial Masters Men 8K Results
Flatirons Golf Course, Boulder, CO
February 15, 2014

Bib Affiliation
196 Adidas

Santa Barbara Running and
Racing
83 Bowerman Athletic Club

Boulder Running
Company/adidas

234

135

128 Cal Coast Track Club

668
132
84 Bowerman Athletic Club
243

158 Team

219
114 Cal Coast Track Club

108 U.S. Army

155 LRC Racing

237 Working Class Athletics
89

78 Colorado Running Club

Boulder Running
Company/adidas

Santa Barbara Running and
Racing

81 Cal Coast Track Club
241 Pearl lzumi

Boulder Running
Company/adidas

91 Bowerman Athletic Club

Boulder Running
Company/adidas

660 Atlanta Track Club
652 Pearl lzumi
149

147

190

167

148

Santa Barbara Running and

92 Racing

131 Team

667
177
659 U.S. Air Force

138 Team

156 Pearl Izumi
663 LRC Racing
244 Pearl lzumi

Boulder Running
Company/adidas

115 Colorado Running Club

195

Fleet Feet Sports Boulder Racing

Fleet Feet Sports Boulder Racing

Fleet Feet Sports Boulder Racing

Team

Santa Barbara Running and Racing
M40

Bowerman Athletic Club M40

Boulder Running Company/adidas
M40

Cal Coast Track Club M40

Bowerman Athletic Club M40

Fleet Feet Sports Boulder Racing
Team M40

Colorado Racing Club M40
Cal Coast Track Club M40

LRC Racing M40
Working Class Athletics M40

Colorado Racing Club M40

Boulder Running Company/adidas
M40

Santa Barbara Running and Racing
M40

Cal Coast Track Club M40
Pearl 1zumi M40

Boulder Running Company/adidas
M40

Bowerman Athletic Club M40

Boulder Running Company/adidas
M40

Atlanta Track Club M40
Pearl 1zumi M40

Santa Barbara Running and Racing
M40

Fleet Feet Sports Boulder Racing
Team M40

Fleet Feet Sports Boulder Racing
Team M40

Pearl 1zumi M40
LRC Racing M40
Pearl 1zumi M40

Boulder Running Company/adidas
M40

Colorado Racing Club M40

Hometown
McMinnville OR

Goleta CA
Portland OR

Colorado Springs CO

Rancho Santa Marga

CA

Fredericksburg VA

Boulder CO
Portland OR
Peekskill NY

Boulder CO
Boulder CO
Santa Ana CA

West Point NY
Lincoln NE
Boulder CO
Littleton CO
Boulder CO

Colorado Springs CO

Santa Barbara CA

Riverside CA
Louisville CO

Boulder CO

Eugene OR

Colorado Springs CO

Cumming GA

Colorado Springs CO

Farmington NM
Santa Barbara CA

Boulder CO

Akron CO
Louisville CO
Las Vegas NV

Boulder CO

Highlands Ranch CO

Lincoln NE

Colorado Springs CO
Colorado Springs CO

Boulder CO

Age Time AG%

40
44
41

26:55 83.37%
27:06 85.35%
27:13 83.05%
27:13 86.96%

27:26 82.40%

27:30 84.74%
27:32 82.12%
27:37 81.88%
27:58 85.29%

28:05 82.98%
28:11 84.67%
28:13 83.24%

28:15 81.26%
28:19 81.04%
28:27 82.58%
28:32 80.44%
28:37 85.41%

28:44 78.11%

28:45 78.02%

28:46 82.96%
28:53 81.95%

28:55 79.97%
28:56 85.14%
29:06 77.12%

29:08 78.79%
29:10 80.54%
29:13 82.96%

29:14 79.13%

29:19 78.28%

29:19 82.68%
29:22 83.93%
29:23 76.93%

29:28 79.09%

29:29 78.45%
29:32 77.11%
29:37 76.91%

29:41 76.17%
29:50 79.95%
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42.

43.
44.
45.

46.

47.
48.
49.
50.

51.

52.
53.
54.
55.
56.

57.
58.
59.

60.
61.
62.
63.
64.

65.
66.
67.

68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.

82.

83.
84.
85.

Matthew Farley
Matt Von Thun
Jason Nicholas

Steve Harding

Kevin Barda
Robert Gilbert
Jason Stueve

Danny Miller

Ken Wempe
Mike Wasson
Garry Roseman
Gerald Romero

Joe Devreese

J D Laub

David Olds

Daniel Greer
Scott MacDonald
Michael Strickland

Richard Dissly
David Bischoff
Marc Bromberg

Brian Kelley

John Van Kerkhove
Danny Bustos
Joseph Marshall
Darin Schlake

Jim Robbins
Dan Spale
Josephus Le Roux

Doug Bell
Matthew Whitis
Kyle Hubbart
George Zack
Doug Croft
Jason Schmaderer
Daniel Rooney
Jeremy Allen
Eric Patterson
Bill McElroy
Tim Dwyer
Kevin Groves
Dean Maruna
Craig Christians

Peter Hegelbach

Andrew Armiger
Scott Hooten
Rick Hessek

124 Bowerman Athletic Club
654 Pearl lzumi
199

Santa Barbara Running and
Racing

82 Cal Coast Track Club
130
669 Athletics Boulder

137

192 Team

656 Atlanta Track Club
655 U.S. Air Force
218

215

Santa Barbara Running and
Racing

168 Team Testosterone

202 Cal Coast Track Club
133 Colorado Running Club
181 Bowerman Athletic Club
238 Atlanta Track Club

116

17 Team

90 Genesee Valley Harriers

94 Team

163 LRC Racing

245 Genesee Valley Harriers
100

185

224 LRC Racing

212 Team

235 Runners Roost Colorado

Boulder Running
Company/adidas

87 Boulder Road Runners

658 Atlanta Track Club

153 Colorado Running Club

665 Pearl Izumi

111

225 LRC Racing

217 U.S. Air Force

77 Highlands Ranch Running Club
204

188 Highlands Ranch Running Club
121 Genesee Valley Harriers

134 Working Class Athletics

186 Colorado Running Club

106 LRC Racing

169

143 Team

80 Boulder Track Club
151 Mile High Runners
146 Pearl Izumi

Fleet Feet Sports Boulder Racing

Fleet Feet Sports Boulder Racing

Fleet Feet Sports Boulder Racing

Fleet Feet Sports Boulder Racing

Fleet Feet Sports Boulder Racing

Bowerman Athletic Club M40
Pearl 1zumi M40

Santa Barbara Running and Racing
M40

Cal Coast Track Club M40

Atlanta Track Club M40

Santa Barbara Running and Racing
M40

Team Testosterone M40

Cal Coast Track Club M40
Colorado Racing Club M40
Bowerman Athletic Club M40
Atlanta Track Club M40

Fleet Feet Sports Boulder Racing
Team M40

Genesee Valley Harriers M50

Fleet Feet Sports Boulder Racing
Team M40

LRC Racing M40
Genesee Valley Harriers M50

LRC Racing M40

Fleet Feet Sports Boulder Racing
Team M40

Runners Roost Colorado M50

Boulder Running Company/adidas
M40

Boulder Road Runners M60A
Atlanta Track Club M40
Colorado Racing Club M40
Pearl 1zumi M40

Mile High Runners M40

LRC Racing M40

Highlands Ranch Running Club M40

Highlands Ranch Running Club M40
Genesee Valley Harriers M50
Working Class Athletics M40
Colorado Racing Club M40

LRC Racing M40

Fleet Feet Sports Boulder Racing
Team M40

Boulder Track Club M40
Mile High Runners M40
Pearl 1zumi M40

Portland OR

Colorado Springs CO

Cheyenne WY

Santa Barbara CA

Victorville CA
Denver CO
Broomfield CO

Boulder CO

Rome GA
Papillion NE
Denver CO

Colorado Springs CO
Santa Barbara CA

Boulder CO

Los Angeles CA

Boulder CO
Portland OR
Marietta GA

Boulder CO
Fairport NY
Boulder CO

Lincoln NE
Rochester NY

Espanola Valley NM

Denver CO
Malcolm NE

Boulder CO

Lakewood CO

Colorado Springs CO

Greeley CO
Tucker GA
Broomfield CO
Broomfield CO
Erie CO
Lincoln NE

O Fallon IL
Centennnial CO
Boulder CO

Highlands Ranch CO

Rochester NY
Louisville CO
Erie CO
Bellevue NE

Boulder CO

Boulder CO
Lafayette CO

46

42

42

Colorado Springs CO 48

30:10 77.88%
30:17 78.19%
30:19 75.72%

30:22 74.44%

30:23 77.30%
30:25 78.45%
30:30 75.24%

30:33 80.02%

30:36 76.15%
30:38 77.87%
30:39 74.31%
30:40 74.26%

30:50 76.18%

30:50 77.37%
30:52 79.83%
30:53 81.13%
31:07 73.21%
31:08 76.05%

31:08 76.62%
31:09 78.48%
31:10 74.78%

31:12 80.94%
31:15 78.84%
31:24 77.85%
31:26 73.57%
31:30 73.42%

31:33 72.75%
31:39 81.19%
31:45 71.19%

31:53 84.91%
31:58 73.48%
32:01 80.23%
32:05 72.07%
32:13 74.04%
32:17 70.03%
32:19 76.85%
32:23 70.35%
32:28 74.06%
32:29 70.12%
32:32 76.98%
32:35 68.88%
32:38 76.78%
32:38 75.50%

32:41 73.60%

32:43 69.09%
32:45 69.56%
32:45 72.85%



86.
87.

88.

89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.

100.
101.

102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.
123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134.
135.
136.
137.

David Lieberman
Ted Kennedy

Nate Anderson

Bobby Lehman
Harsha Nagaraj
Mark Rybinski
Jeff Haushalter
Jay Survil
Kenneth Seibel
Andrew Loizeaux
Alfred Herzl
Rick Bruess
Dale Hawkins
Kevin Cooper
Lloyd Hansen

John Abrami

Alex Escarcega
Timothy Smith
Keith Sinclair
Jonathan Beverly
Kenneth Howe
Tim McMullen
John Roeske
Bruce Wilkins
Richard Katz
Charles Shapiro
Richard Luck
Terry McCluskey
John Tarkowski
Eddie Metro
Steven Mills
Jeffrey Rheiner
Wally Hayes
David Lehn
Rich Sandoval
Robert Kessler
Dave Dooley
Carl Mohr

Fred Beavers
Brian Bell

Frank Rodriguez
John Shanks
Michael Keilson
Elliott Drumright
William Mackey
Dave Minier
Tom O'Banion
Jeff Johnson
Dale Carico
James Christoph
Robert Spell
Richard Cullwell

175 Team Testosterone
666

79

171 Mile High Runners

198 Pearl Izumi

221 Genesee Valley Harriers
139 Atlanta Track Club

240 Runners Roost Colorado
227

178

145

97 Athletics Boulder

140 Mile High Runners

109 Athletics Boulder

136 Ann Arbor Track Club

6 Racing

123 U.S. Air Force

233

230

88

152

189 Genesee Valley Harriers
214 Boulder Road Runners
661 Genesee Valley Harriers
161 Boulder Road Runners
229 Athletics Boulder

180 Revolution Running
187 Ann Arbor Track Club
242 Ann Arbor Track Club
191 Athletics Boulder

193

210 Revolution Running
142 Ann Arbor Track Club
173

222 Boulder Road Runners
164 Team Runners High
118 Boulder Road Runners
197 Boulder Road Runners
85 Revolution Running
86 Revolution Running
213

228

162 Revolution Running
119

182 Team Testosterone
194 Ann Arbor Track Club
200 Revolution Running

159 Highlands Ranch Running Club

101
107 Boulder Road Runners
236

Santa Barbara Running and

Athletics Boulder M50

Mile High Runners M40
Pearl 1zumi M40

Genesee Valley Harriers M50
Atlanta Track Club M40
Runners Roost Colorado M50

Athletics Boulder M50
Mile High Runners M40
Athletics Boulder M50

Ann Arbor Track Club M60

Santa Barbara Running and Racing

M40

Genesee Valley Harriers M50
Boulder Road Runners M60A
Genesee Valley Harriers M50
Boulder Road Runners M60A
Athletics Boulder M50
Revolution Running M50
Ann Arbor Track Club M60
Ann Arbor Track Club M60
Athletics Boulder M50

Revolution Running M50
Ann Arbor Track Club M60

Boulder Road Runners M60A
Boulder Road Runners M60A
Revolution Running M50
Revolution Running M50

Revolution Running M50

Ann Arbor Track Club M60
Revolution Running M50

Highlands Ranch Running Club M40

Boulder Road Runners M60B

Charlotte NC
Boulder CO

Steamboat Springs

Cco
Erie CO

Colorado Springs CO

Manlius NY
Atlanta GA
Aurora CO
Thornton CO
Denver CO
Littleton CO
Boulder CO
Erie CO
Boulder CO

Bloomfield Hills Ml
Sana Barbara CA

Peyton CO

Usaf Academy CO

Longmont CO
Imperial NE
Lakewood OH
Churchville NY
Loveland CO
Fairport NY
Boulder CO
Evergreen CO
Boulder CO
Vienna OH
Northville Ml
Boulder CO
Magdalena NM
Boulder CO
Ann Arbor Ml
Superior CO
Boulder CO

Highlands Ranch CO

Erie CO
Boulder CO
Longmont CO
Boulder CO
Alamosa CO
Englewood CO
Boulder CO
Evergreen CO
Atlanta GA
Wyoming Ml
Boulder CO

Highlands Ranch CO
Colorado Springs CO

Boulder CO
Denver CO

40

65

113 Highlands Ranch Running Club  Highlands Ranch Running Club M40 Highlands Ranch CO 54

32:49 72.71%
32:50 78.26%

32:51 77.54%

32:55 69.19%
33:05 67.83%
33:07 78.26%
33:10 70.83%
33:14 75.37%
33:19 72.18%
33:27 73.65%
33:32 77.26%
33:33 74.66%
34:13 65.58%
34:17 73.06%
34:18 80.37%

34:25 72.18%

34:28 70.34%
34:28 73.90%
34:29 68.66%
34:45 69.21%
34:49 68.00%
34:49 76.41%
34:54 78.99%
34:58 75.41%
35:00 78.76%
35:01 70.35%
35:04 73.91%
35:06 78.56%
35:07 75.73%
35:09 70.68%
35:11 69.48%
35:12 73.60%
35:17 76.04%
35:20 67.00%
35:24 73.84%
35:24 73.18%
35:28 78.48%
35:29 76.30%
35:35 71.58%
35:36 69.21%
35:44 79.36%
35:46 70.03%
36:20 70.12%
36:28 70.44%
36:45 66.49%
36:52 74.79%
37:00 68.27%
37:10 63.20%
37:14 63.57%
37:27 70.41%
37:32 65.65%
37:51 66.19%



138.
139.
140.
141.
142.
143.
144,
145.
146.
147.
148.
149.
150.
151.
152.
153.
154.
155.
156.

157.

158.
159.
160.
161.
162.
163.
164.
165.
166.
167.
168.
169.
170.
171.
172.
173.
174.
175.
176.
177.
178.

back

Roger Price
Richard Park
Chuck Lowrie
Richard Castro
Richard Vangilder
Michael Manz
Dan Fetsco

Steve Santana
John Perez

Rich Holston
Christopher Lehman
Jorge Rivera
Larry Brooks
Frank Russo
Donald Price
Jeffrey Dumas
Michael Carr
Walter Coughlin
Pablo Vigil

Arthur Thomas
Linnell

William Pittenger
Tom Lemire
Mitchell Garner
Daniel Huntington
Al Sladek

Jim Romero
Bill Faulkner
John Brennand
Jeffery Klein
Douglas Brown
Roger Wittner
Alan Johnson
Mike Fenerty
Henry Kaplan
Christopher Lee
Verne Carlson
Charles Westley
Donald Hayes
Lawrence Suhr
Henry Hermes
Kenneth Wright

209 Raritan Valley Road Runners
203

179 Boulder Road Runners

105 Boulder Road Runners

651 Mile High Runners

184 Ann Arbor Track Club

127

223 Boulder Road Runners

206 Colorado Running Club

150 Boulder Road Runners

172 Raritan Valley Road Runners
211 Raritan Valley Road Runners
95

220 Raritan Valley Road Runners
208 Boulder Road Runners

120 Boulder Road Runners

103 Raritan Valley Road Runners
110

653 Boulder Road Runners

176 Fort Collins Track Club

207 Boulder Road Runners

174 Boulder Road Runners

129 Ann Arbor Track Club

154 Team Testosterone

231

216 Boulder Road Runners

125 Boulder Road Runners

93 Santa Barbara Athletic Assn.
166 Team Testosterone

96 Raritan Valley Road Runners
662 Boulder Road Runners

157

126 Boulder Road Runners

160 Boulder Road Runners

170

102 Boulder Road Runners

657 Boulder Road Runners

141 Boulder Road Runners

239 Santa Barbara Athletic Assn.
144 Boulder Road Runners

664 Boulder Road Runners

Raritan Valley Road Runners M60

Boulder Road Runners M60B
Boulder Road Runners M60B
Mile High Runners M40

Ann Arbor Track Club M60

Boulder Road Runners M60A
Colorado Running Club M60
Boulder Road Runners M60B
Raritan Valley Road Runners M60
Raritan Valley Road Runners M60
Santa Barbara Athletic Assn. M70
Raritan Valley Road Runners M60
Boulder Road Runners M60B
Boulder Road Runners M60B
Raritan Valley Road Runners M60

Boulder Road Runners M60A

Boulder Road Runners M60B
Boulder Road Runners M70A
Ann Arbor Track Club M60
Team Testosterone M40

Boulder Road Runners M70A
Boulder Road Runners M70A
Santa Barbara Athletic Assn. M70
Team Testosterone M40

Raritan Valley Road Runners M60
Boulder Road Runners M70B

Boulder Road Runners M80
Boulder Road Runners M70B

Boulder Road Runners M80
Boulder Road Runners M70B
Boulder Road Runners M80
Santa Barbara Athletic Assn. M70
Boulder Road Runners M80
Boulder Road Runners M80

Randolph NJ

Colorado Springs CO

Denver CO
Boulder CO
Thornton CO
Ann Arbor Ml
Cheyenne WY
Fort Collins CO
Centennial CO
Westminster CO
Somerset NJ
Helmetta NJ
Santa Barbara CA
Wayne NJ
Boulder CO
Boulder CO
Somerset NJ
Denver CO
Loveland CO

Fort Collins CO

Boulder CO
Boulder CO

Ann Arbor Ml
Berkeley Lake GA
Goleta CA
Denver CO
Broomfield CO
Santa Barbara CA
Atlanta GA

East Brunswick NJ
Broomfield CO
Peyton CO
Boulder CO
Broomfield CO
Thornton CO
Longmont CO
Arvada CO
Boulder CO
Goleta CA
Boulder CO
Boulder CO

64

66
66
45
60
41
63
63
61
63
65
73
61
61
68
67
52
62

69

63
70
64
51
71
73
72
78
49
68
70
65
82
74
57
81
77
82
70
80
84

37:51 72.18%
38:07 69.79%
38:22 72.53%
38:31 72.24%
38:41 60.23%
38:48 67.96%
38:59 57.99%
39:11 69.10%
39:16 68.94%
39:18 67.69%
39:20 68.83%
39:24 69.99%
39:28 76.41%
39:43 66.97%
39:57 66.59%
40:21 70.26%
40:38 69.11%
41:06 59.94%
41:14 65.09%

41:21 69.27%

41:32 65.18%
42:07 68.78%
42:58 63.59%
43:52 55.72%
44:37 65.73%
44:45 67.40%
45:49 64.87%
46:48 70.53%
46:56 51.23%
48:30 58.45%
49:02 59.09%
49:29 55.71%
50:58 71.43%
51:00 60.06%
51:07 50.25%
51:35 68.67%
53:02 60.96%
57:05 63.77%
58:36 49.43%
59:53 57.68%
84:16 45.84%
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